

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1366

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “and Automated External Defibrillator”; in line 3, strike “Graduation”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “year;” in line 8; strike beginning with “and” in line 9 down through “defibrillator” in line 10; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 12 down through “instruction” in line 13 and substitute “providing that a certain instructional course may not be offered for a certain certification”; strike beginning with the comma in line 13 down through “certification,” in line 14; and strike beginning with the second “and” in line 17 down through “requirements” in line 19 and substitute “for certain public school students”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 11, inclusive; strike beginning with “AND” in line 13 down through “DEFIBRILLATOR” in line 14; in line 17, strike “SUBSECTIONS (B) AND (C)” and substitute “SUBSECTION (B)”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 25 down through “DEFIBRILLATOR” in line 26; strike beginning with “AND” in line 28 down through “DEFIBRILLATOR” in line 29; and in lines 12 and 17, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 2 through line 3 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike “(2)” and substitute “(D) (1) THE INSTRUCTION REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION MAY NOT BE OFFERED FOR CERTIFICATION.”

(2) A;

(Over)

strike beginning with “**IF**” in line 4 down through “**A**” in line 5; in line 7, strike “**AND THE USE OF AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR**”; and in line 9, strike “**(F)**” and substitute “**(E)**”.